AN ORDINARY MEETING OF NASH COMMUNITY
COUNCILISTO BE HELD AT 7.00pm ON
THURSDAY ,5th FEBRUARY 2026 AT NASH COMMUNITY
HALL.

AGENDA

1 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

2. To receive and accept declarations of interest

3 PREVIOUS MINUTES

3.1 To receive and approve minutes of regular meeting held on the 8th.
January 2026

4 MATTERS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES
4.1 Guttering / downpipe — update from Clr Leo Knoyle

4.2 Recycling bins — update from chair

4.3 Training plan — confirmation of training plan
4.4 Horse riding signage update — update from
chair

4.5 fly tipping meeting with council — update from
chair

4.6 — Caravan club — booking fee update

4.6 RFO — Green & Co update payroll update.

5.2 To approve receipts

Payment Method Date of Description Amount
Date Event
12.01.26 BACS 18.1.26 Creoc £190
Dancers —
hall hire
15.01.26 BACS 26.08.26 Tijo Lukose — | £425
part payment
for hall hire




20.01.26 BACS 23.01.26 Creoc £190
Dancers —
hall hire
20.01.26 BACS 26.04.26 DAMODARAN | £500
BM — hall hire
20.01.26 BACS 26.04.26 DAMODARAN | £350
BM —
refundable
security bond
20.01.26 BACS 22.08.26 DAMODARAN | £500
BM — hall hire
20.01.26 BACS 22.08.26 DAMODARAN | £350
BM —
refundable
security bond
23.01.26 BACS 02.05.26 JOSEPHR & S | £147.50
— part
payment for
hall hire
26.01.26 BACS 15.02.26 M Paffey — £275
hall hire
remainder
payment
26.01.26 BACS 15.02.26 M Paffey £100
refundable
security bond
5.3 To approve Payments
Payment Method Date of Description Amount
Date Event
12.01.26 BACS 03.01.26 Clean of hall - | £75
Louise Martin
12.01.26 BACS 31.12.25 Lee Francis— | £100
December hall
lockups
15.01.26 BACS British Gas £232.22
29.01.26 BACS 20.01.26 Michael £100

Lyndon Bro —




light fault in
hall

29.01.26 BACS 29.01.26 Lee Francis— | £50
January hall
lockups

29.01.26 BACS 24.01.26 Nicola Sibley — | £50
Hall clean

29.01.26 BACS 20.01.26 Louise Martin | £50
— Hall Clean

30.01.26 BACS GD £82.80
Environmental
OuUT287189

5.5 Bank Reconciliation & Bank statements to be signed

6. CORRESPONDENCE ETC., A/l Correspondence had been forwarded to
Councillors by Email, any items requiring specific discussion or of direct
interest to Nash Community Council will be highlighted or put as specific
Agenda items.

7 PLANNING

All Planning lists had been forwarded to Councillors, any requiring specific
discussion would be put as Agenda items.

8. Discuss councillor applications and interview applicants.

9. DATE OF NEXT MEETING - To Be confirmed at the meeting .The next
meeting would normally be held on Thursday 5th.March 2026.



